Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Finance Division, Ministry of Finance

Strengthening Public Financial Management Program to Enable Service Delivery (SPFMS)
Scheme on Improvement of Public Financial Services Delivery through Implementation

of BACS and iBAS++
IEB Bhaban, (4th Floor), Ramna, Dhaka-1000

www.spfms.gov.bd

Ref. No. 07.00.0000.000.99.227.22-659

Date: 28/04/2024

Government Order

The undersigned is directed to grant Ex-Bangladesh leave in favour of Mr. Md. Mizanul Karim, Deputy Team Leader (IT) [Senior System Analyst, Finance Division] - Scheme on Improvement of Public Financial Services Delivery through Implementation of BACS and iBAS++, Strengthening Public Financial Management Program to Enable Service Delivery (SPFMS), Finance Division, Ministry of Finance, Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh to visit India from 11 May 2024 to 16 May 2024 or 06 (Six) days from the date of departure to accompany his spouse, Mrs.Saydunnahar, who is under the treatment of Tata Memorial Hospital, Mumbai, India.

- 02. The terms and conditions of the visit are as follows:
 - a. He will draw his usual pay and allowances as per his signed contract;
 - b. All expenses regarding this visit will be borne by himself; and
 - c. He will not be allowed to stay aboard more than the approved period.

03. This order is issued with the approval of the appropriate authority.

(Mohammad Saiful Islam)

National Program Director, SPFMS Program

&

Additional Secretary (Budget-1) Finance Division, Ministry of Finance Ph: 55110546-55

Copy for kind information and Necessary action (Not According to Seniority):

- 1. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka
- 2. Secretary, Finance Division, Ministry of Finance, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka
- 3. Director General, Department of Immigration & Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka
- 4. Senior System Analyst, Finance Division, Ministry of Finance (With request to publish in website)
- 5. Program Executive and Coordinator (PEC), BACS and iBAS++ Scheme, SPFMS Program
- 6. Md. Mizanul Karim, Deputy Team Leader (IT), BACS and iBAS++ Scheme, SPFMS Program
- 7. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shah Jalal International Airport, Dhaka
- 8. Office Copy